9, construct school buildings and purchase or lease school sites, without 27 
a vote of the school district electors, if the buildings and sites are 28 
totally funded from one or more of the following: 29 

(a)  Monies in the unrestricted capital outlay fund, except that the 30 
estimated cost shall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 31 
$250,000 for a district that utilizes section 15-949. 32 

(b)  Monies distributed from the school facilities board established 33 
by section 15-2001. 34 

(c)  Monies specifically donated for the purpose of constructing 35 
school buildings. 36 
This paragraph shall not be construed to eliminate the requirement for an 37